Technical Data
Cooling method Gas cooling
Wire diameter 1.0 - 1.6 mm
Gas fl ow 16 l /min
Technical specifi cation according to IEC 60974-7
Connection Euro-Central connector
Other connectors are
available upon request.

63 Trigger, red, 2 poles 385P021016
64 Trigger, red, 2 poles, long 385P021018
Ordering information for torches
Supplied equipped for steel wire Ø 1.2 mm
TBi XP 463-L with Euro
central connector
3 m 145P322030
4 m 145P322040
5 m 145P322050
TBi XP 463-L with Euro
central connector
and long trigger
3 m 145P3L2030
4 m 145P3L2040
5 m 145P3L2050
TBi XP 463-S with Euro
central connector
3 m 145P321030
4 m 145P321040
5 m 145P321050
TBi XP 463-S with Euro
central connector
and long trigger
3 m 145P3L1030
4 m 145P3L1040
5 m 145P3L1050
M
8
► =  Standard equipment
* At the blank, please insert suitable information for wire diameter, e.g. 08 for 0.8 mm.
50
51
56
52
52
M8
20
10
40
41 42
TBi XP 463-L
TBi XP 463-S
Pos. Description Part no.
80 Cable lug, flat 375P000023
81 Insulated connector, male, round 375P000004
82 Insulated connector, female, round 375P000003
83 Hex wrench size 3 mm 391P000035
Pos. Description Part no.
70 TBi-Flex coaxial cable XP 50 sqmm 360P50S1_0**
72 Hex nut M10 x 1 101P002005
73 Cable support Expert cpl., gas cooled 700P001064
74 Adaptor nut Expert 700P001010
75 Cap for adaptor nut Expert 700P002059
76 Central adaptor ESG cpl., 2 poles, moveable pins 701P001048
77 Sleeve nut M10 x 1 701P002005
78 O-Ring 4.0 x 1.0 mm (gas nipple) 365P100040
79 Screw M 4 x 6 100P008401
Nozzle support
Pos. Part no.
20 for contact tip M8 145P102008►
Gas nozzle
Pos. Part no.
40 conical, NW 15  mm
L = 68.5 mm